Week

Date
08.08.2023

Introductory
Session

09.08.2023
Guest Lecture
Session
10.08.2023
10.08.2023
10.08.2023
11.08.2023

11.08.2023

11.08.2023

Pre-intensive
Course Session
14.08.2023

15.08.2023

15.08.2023

15.08.2023

15.08.2023

15.08.2023

15.08.2023

16.08.2023

21.08.2023

Uva Wellassa University of Sri Lanka
Student Integration Programme - 2023

Knowledge Day & Dissemination of Knowledge

Time

10:30 a.m.
12:00 noon

09:00 a.m.
12:00 noon

09:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

09:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m. -
11:00 a.m.

09:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
10:45 a.m.

10:45 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
11:15 a.m.

11:15 a.m.
12:15 p.m.

9:00 a.m. -
11:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m. -
11:00 a.m.

(2021/2022 Batch)
AGENDA (FROM 09.08.2023 TO 26.09.2023)

Name

Heads of Departments and Deans of Faculties

Prof. HMJC. Pitawala, Professor, Department of
Science and Technology, UWU

Break

Dr. Prasad Mahindarathna, Senior Lecturer,
Department of Export Agriculture, UWU

Ven. Wachissara Thero, Head/ Department of
Public Administration

Break

Prof. KB. Wijesekara, Dean, Faculty of
Technological Studies, UWU

Ms. HHSU. Samarakoon
Mr. KL. Gamini, Deputy Bursar, UWU

Break

Mr. HM. Piyal Ananda, Business Canvassing
Officer, Bank of Ceylon, Uva Province Office,
Badulla

Mr. Malaka, Regional Business Promotion
Officer, Peoples Bank, Badulla

Break

Dr. Manjula Jinasena, Senior University Medical
Officer, UWU

MS. R.P Silva

Ms. RP. Silva

Topic

Integration Day

Introduction to the Faculties,
Departments and Degree
Programmes

Guest Lectures (University life)

"Planning for a Prepared
Journey"

Academic life and future

"Innovations Inspired by Animal
Mimicry"

English: The Golden Key
Towards Success

Information on Bursary and
Mahapola Scholarship Schemes

Introductory Speech on Smart
Banking (BOC)

Introductory Speech on Digital
Banking (PB)

Introduction to UWU Medical

Centre and its services

Grammar- Parts of Speech

English Sentences



22.08.2023

22.08.2023

22.08.2023

22.08.2023

23.08.2023

24.08.2023

24.08.2023

24.08.2023

24.08.2023

25.08.2023

28.08.2023

28.08.2023

28.08.2023

28.08.2023

28.08.2023

29.08.2023

30.08.2023

31.08.2023

31.08.2023

31.08.2023

31.08.2023

01.09.2023

04.09.2023

09:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.
12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m. -
11:00 a.m.

09:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m. -
11:00 a.m.

09:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.
11:45 a.m.

11:45 a.m.
12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m. -
11:00 a.m.

09:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.
12:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m. -
11:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m. -
11:00 a.m.

Mr. SHLA. Bandara, Career Guidance
Counsellor, UWU

Break

Dr. NTSG. Gamachchige, Proctor, UWU and Mr.
Danushka Weligama, Attorney at Law, Badulla

Dr. K.Veththanayagam, Medical Officer/ OPD,
Provincial General Hospital, Badulla

S.R. Samarakoon

Prof. JL. Ratnasekera, Vice Chancellor, UWU

Break

Prof. KB. Wijesekera, Dean, Faculty of
Technological Studies, UWU

Mr. CJP. Kulathilake, Senior Student Counselor,
uwu

Ms.HHSU. Samarakoon

Dr. T. Pratheepan, Acting Librarian, UWU

Break

Ms. SDHS. Wickramarathne, Head, Department
of Computer Science and Informatics, FAS, UWU

Break

Dr. EMUWJB. Ekanayake

S.R. Samarakoon
Poya day

Dr. MM.N. Premathilake, Director, Centre for
Gender Equity and Equality, UWU

Break

Mr. TMPSI. Thennakoon, Senior Lecturer,
Faculty of Management, UWU and Mr. M.
Rubavathanan, Senior Lecturer, Faculty of
Management, UWU

Prof. Sisira Ediriweera

Ms. HHSU. Samarakoon

Ms. SR. Samarakoon

Lecture on "UWU Mentoring and
Career counselling Programme”

Lecture on "Prohibition of
Ragging and Other Forms of
Violation in Educational
Institute"

Lecture on "Sexual Education
and Health

Grammar- Tenses

Lecture on "Transformation from
School to University Life"

Discussion on "Academic Rules,
Regulations and Evaluations"

Lecture on " Academic
Counseling”

Reading Skimming & Scanning

Introduction to the Library

Introduction to the IT Center

Introduction to Virtual Learning
Environment (VLE)

Let's speak in English

Lecture on "Gender Equity and
Equality”

Lecture on "University Culture"

New World of Work: 21st
Century Graduate Skills

Paraphrasing & Summarizing

Presentation Skills



05.09.2023

05.09.2023

05.09.2023

06.09.2023

07.09.2023

07.09.2023

07.09.2023

08.09.2023

11.09.2023

12.09.2023

12.09.2023

12.09.2023

13.09.2023

Students’

Programme

14.09.2023

14.09.2023

14.09.2023

15.09.2023

18.09.2023

19.09.2023

19.09.2023

19.09.2023

20.09.2023

09:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m. -
11:00 a.m.

09:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m. -
11:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m. -
11:00 a.m.

09:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m. -
11:00 a.m.

09:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m. -
11:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m. -
11:00 a.m.

09:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m. -
11:00 a.m.

Mr. Sumith Wedamulla, SSP, Sri Lanka Police,

Badulla

Break

Ms. Glory Francis, Regional Coordinator, Badulla

Ms. RP. Silva

Ms. WMUN. Keerthirathna, Director, Physical

Education Unit, UWU
Break

President, Uva Wellassa University (Main)
Students' Union, UWU

Ms. HHSU. Samarakoon

Ms. SR. Samarakoon

Dr. HRN. Peiris, Director

Break

Mr. MF. Hibathul Careem, Registrar/ UWU

Ms. RP. Silva

Break

Ms. HHSU. Samarakoon

Ms. SR. Samarakoon

Break

Ms. RP. Silva

Lecture on "Maintaining Peace
and Harmony within the
University"

Lecture on "Human Rights"

Essay Writing Skills

Introduction to the Sport Center

Introductory talk to University
and Student Union

English Idioms

Note Taking Methods

Introductory Speech on Social
Reconciliation

Introductory Speech on Exam
Offences

Public Speaking Skills

Introductory Speech on
University Students' Club

Introductory Speech on
University Students' Club

Conversational Skills

Academic Writing

Introductory Speech on
University Students' Club

Introductory Speech on
University Students' Club

Delivering Speeches



21.09.2023

21.09.2023

21.09.2023

22.09.2023

21.09.2023

22.09.2023

25.09.2023

26.09.2023

09:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m. -
10:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
12:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m. -
11:00 a.m.

09:00 a.m. -
12:00 noon

Break

Mr. CJP. Kulathilake, Senior Student Counselor

Ms. SR. Samarakoon

Break

Ms. HHSU. Samarakoon

Ms. RP. Silva

Introductory Speech on
University Students' Club

Challenges of 21st Century

Interactive Activities

Interactive Activities

Interactive Activities

Interactive Students' Session



