Uva Wellassa University of Sri Lanka Student Integration Programme - 2023

Knowledge Day & Dissemination of Knowledge (2021/2022 Batch)

	/========	=-	
AGENDA	(FROM 09	.08.2023 TO	26.09.2023)

	_		<u> </u>	
Week	Date	Time	Name	Topic
-	08.08.2023	10:30 a.m 12:00 noon		Integration Day
	Introductory Session			
-	09.08.2023	09:00 a.m 12:00 noon	Heads of Departments and Deans of Faculties	Introduction to the Faculties, Departments and Degree Programmes
	Guest Lecture Session			
-	10.08.2023	09:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.	Prof. HMJC. Pitawala, Professor, Department of Science and Technology, UWU	Guest Lectures (University life)
-	10.08.2023	10:00 a.m 10:30 a.m.	Break	
-	10.08.2023	10:30 a.m 11:30 a.m.	Dr. Prasad Mahindarathna, Senior Lecturer, Department of Export Agriculture, UWU	"Planning for a Prepared Journey"
-	11.08.2023	09:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.	Ven. Wachissara Thero, Head/ Department of Public Administration	Academic life and future
-	11.08.2023	10:00 a.m 10:30 a.m.	Break	
-	11.08.2023	10:30 a.m 11:30 a.m.	Prof. KB. Wijesekara, Dean, Faculty of Technological Studies, UWU	"Innovations Inspired by Animal Mimicry"
	Pre-intensive Course Session			
1	14.08.2023	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Ms. HHSU. Samarakoon	English: The Golden Key Towards Success
1	15.08.2023	09:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.	Mr. KL. Gamini, Deputy Bursar, UWU	Information on Bursary and Mahapola Scholarship Scheme
1	15.08.2023	10:00 a.m 10:30 a.m.	Break	
1	15.08.2023	10:30 a.m 10:45 a.m.	Mr. HM. Piyal Ananda, Business Canvassing Officer, Bank of Ceylon, Uva Province Office, Badulla	Introductory Speech on Smart Banking (BOC)
1	15.08.2023	10:45 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Mr. Malaka, Regional Business Promotion Officer, Peoples Bank, Badulla	Introductory Speech on Digital Banking (PB)
1	15.08.2023	11:00 a.m 11:15 a.m.	Break	
1	15.08.2023	11:15 a.m 12:15 p.m.	Dr. Manjula Jinasena, Senior University Medical Officer, UWU	Introduction to UWU Medical Centre and its services
1	16.08.2023	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	MS. R.P Silva	Grammar- Parts of Speech
2	21.08.2023	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Ms. RP. Silva	English Sentences

2	22.08.2023	09:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.	Mr. SHLA. Bandara, Career Guidance Counsellor, UWU	Lecture on "UWU Mentoring and Career counselling Programme"
2	22.08.2023	10:00 a.m 10:30 a.m.	Break	
2	22.08.2023	10:30 a.m 11:30 a.m.	Dr. NTSG. Gamachchige, Proctor, UWU and Mr. Danushka Weligama, Attorney at Law, Badulla	Lecture on "Prohibition of Ragging and Other Forms of Violation in Educational Institute"
2	22.08.2023	11:30 a.m 12:30 p.m.	Dr. K.Veththanayagam, Medical Officer/ OPD, Provincial General Hospital, Badulla	Lecture on "Sexual Education and Health
2	23.08.2023	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	S.R. Samarakoon	Grammar- Tenses
2	24.08.2023	09:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.	Prof. JL. Ratnasekera, Vice Chancellor, UWU	Lecture on "Transformation from School to University Life"
2	24.08.2023	10:00 a.m 10:30 a.m.	Break	
2	24.08.2023	10:30 a.m 11:30 a.m.	Prof. KB. Wijesekera, Dean, Faculty of Technological Studies, UWU	Discussion on "Academic Rules, Regulations and Evaluations"
2	24.08.2023	10:30 a.m 11:30 a.m.	Mr. CJP. Kulathilake, Senior Student Counselor, UWU	Lecture on " Academic Counseling"
2	25.08.2023	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Ms.HHSU. Samarakoon	Reading Skimming & Scanning
3	28.08.2023	09:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.	Dr. T. Pratheepan, Acting Librarian, UWU	Introduction to the Library
3	28.08.2023	10:00 a.m 10:30 a.m.	Break	
3	28.08.2023	10:30 a.m 11:30 a.m.	Ms. SDHS. Wickramarathne, Head, Department of Computer Science and Informatics, FAS, UWU	Introduction to the IT Center
3	28.08.2023	11:30 a.m 11:45 a.m.	Break	
3	28.08.2023	11:45 a.m 12:30 p.m.	Dr. EMUWJB. Ekanayake	Introduction to Virtual Learning Environment (VLE)
3	29.08.2023	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	S.R. Samarakoon	Let's speak in English
3	30.08.2023		Poya day	
3	31.08.2023	09:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.	Dr. MM.N. Premathilake, Director, Centre for Gender Equity and Equality, UWU	Lecture on "Gender Equity and Equality"
3	31.08.2023	10:00 a.m 10:30 a.m.	Break	
3	31.08.2023	10:30 a.m 11:30 a.m.	Mr. TMPSI. Thennakoon, Senior Lecturer, Faculty of Management, UWU and Mr. M. Rubavathanan, Senior Lecturer, Faculty of Management, UWU	Lecture on "University Culture"
3	31.08.2023	11:30 a.m 12:30 a.m.	Prof. Sisira Ediriweera	New World of Work: 21st Century Graduate Skills
3	01.09.2023	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Ms. HHSU. Samarakoon	Paraphrasing & Summarizing
4	04.09.2023	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Ms. SR. Samarakoon	Presentation Skills

4	05.09.2023	09:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.	Mr. Sumith Wedamulla, SSP, Sri Lanka Police, Badulla	Lecture on "Maintaining Peace and Harmony within the University"
4	05.09.2023	10:00 a.m 10:30 a.m.	Break	
4	05.09.2023	10:30 a.m 11:30 a.m.	Ms. Glory Francis, Regional Coordinator, Badulla	Lecture on "Human Rights"
4	06.09.2023	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Ms. RP. Silva	Essay Writing Skills
4	07.09.2023	09:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.	Ms. WMUN. Keerthirathna, Director, Physical Education Unit, UWU	Introduction to the Sport Center
4	07.09.2023	10:00 a.m 10:30 a.m.	Break	
4	07.09.2023	10:30 a.m 11:30 a.m.	President, Uva Wellassa University (Main) Students' Union, UWU	Introductory talk to University and Student Union
4	08.09.2023	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Ms. HHSU. Samarakoon	English Idioms
5	11.09.2023	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Ms. SR. Samarakoon	Note Taking Methods
5	12.09.2023	09:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.	Dr. HRN. Peiris, Director	Introductory Speech on Social Reconciliation
5	12.09.2023	10:00 a.m 10:30 a.m.	Break	
5	12.09.2023	10:30 a.m 11:30 a.m.	Mr. MF. Hibathul Careem, Registrar/ UWU	Introductory Speech on Exam Offences
5	13.09.2023	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Ms. RP. Silva	Public Speaking Skills
	Students' Programme			
5	14.09.2023	09:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.		Introductory Speech on University Students' Club
5	14.09.2023	10:00 a.m 10:30 a.m.	Break	
5	14.09.2023	10:30 a.m 11:30 a.m.		Introductory Speech on University Students' Club
5	15.09.2023	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Ms. HHSU. Samarakoon	Conversational Skills
6	18.09.2023	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Ms. SR. Samarakoon	Academic Writing
6	19.09.2023	09:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.		Introductory Speech on University Students' Club
6	19.09.2023	10:00 a.m 10:30 a.m.	Break	
6	19.09.2023	10:30 a.m 11:30 a.m.		Introductory Speech on University Students' Club
6	20.09.2023	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Ms. RP. Silva	Delivering Speeches

6	21.09.2023	09:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.		Introductory Speech on University Students' Club
6	21.09.2023	10:00 a.m 10:30 a.m.	Break	
6	21.09.2023	10:30 a.m 11:30 a.m.	Mr. CJP. Kulathilake, Senior Student Counselor	Challenges of 21st Century
6	22.09.2023	9:00 a.m 10:30 a.m.	Ms. SR. Samarakoon	Interactive Activities
6	21.09.2023	10:00 a.m 10:30 a.m.	Break	
6	22.09.2023	11:00 a.m 12:30 a.m.	Ms. HHSU. Samarakoon	Interactive Activities
7	25.09.2023	9:00 a.m 11:00 a.m.	Ms. RP. Silva	Interactive Activities
7	26.09.2023	09:00 a.m 12:00 noon		Interactive Students' Session